
Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

0:00 0 29 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 30 3 0 0 0 0 0 66

0:15 0 34 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 23 4 0 0 0 1 0 66

0:30 0 25 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 24 2 0 1 0 0 0 55

0:45 0 20 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 43

Total 0 108 2 0 11 0 1 0 0 95 11 0 1 0 1 0 230

1:00 0 20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 2 0 0 0 0 0 57

1:15 1 19 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 47

1:30 0 14 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 33

1:45 0 20 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 35

Total 1 73 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 76 8 0 0 0 0 0 172

2:00 0 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 37

2:15 0 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 21 1 0 0 0 0 0 36

2:30 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 27

2:45 0 25 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 39

Total 0 65 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 58 10 0 0 0 0 0 139

3:00 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 31

3:15 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 41

3:30 0 12 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 45

3:45 0 23 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 50

Total 0 52 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 94 8 0 0 0 0 0 167

4:00 0 17 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 62

4:15 0 31 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 48 5 0 0 0 0 0 96

4:30 1 33 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 82 4 0 0 0 0 0 125

4:45 1 35 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 107 4 0 0 1 0 0 157

Total 2 116 0 0 27 0 5 0 0 270 19 0 0 1 0 0 440

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95
City: Hastings
Data by: Flow Labs

Southbound
TH 95

Westbound
US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd
Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count

File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Page No.: 1

US 10/US 61



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

5:00 0 36 1 0 8 0 3 0 0 117 14 0 0 0 0 0 179

5:15 1 63 1 0 9 0 4 0 0 173 17 0 1 0 0 0 269

5:30 1 76 0 0 15 0 6 0 0 189 14 0 1 0 0 0 302

5:45 1 130 0 0 13 0 4 0 0 254 19 0 0 0 0 0 421

Total 3 305 2 0 45 0 17 0 0 733 64 0 2 0 0 0 1171

6:00 1 143 0 0 22 0 5 0 0 279 25 0 1 0 0 0 476

6:15 3 190 0 0 19 0 9 0 0 349 43 0 3 0 0 0 616

6:30 2 200 0 0 36 0 5 0 0 435 50 0 2 0 0 0 730

6:45 3 201 2 0 43 0 7 0 1 410 32 0 5 0 3 0 707

Total 9 734 2 0 120 0 26 0 1 1473 150 0 11 0 3 0 2529

7:00 4 249 1 0 57 0 12 0 1 490 34 0 5 0 3 0 856

7:15 5 314 1 0 86 0 12 0 1 493 48 0 10 1 1 0 972

7:30 2 293 4 0 62 0 20 0 1 489 59 0 4 2 5 0 941

7:45 6 302 3 0 57 1 11 0 4 431 56 0 5 1 2 0 879

Total 17 1158 9 0 262 1 55 0 7 1903 197 0 24 4 11 0 3648

8:00 5 275 3 0 43 0 7 0 0 345 50 0 4 1 2 0 735

8:15 6 262 4 0 50 0 7 0 2 336 54 0 7 0 2 0 730

8:30 5 267 2 0 40 1 15 0 3 276 52 0 5 1 1 0 668

8:45 6 270 3 0 46 1 14 0 2 262 45 0 3 1 2 0 655

Total 22 1074 12 0 179 2 43 0 7 1219 201 0 19 3 7 0 2788

9:00 5 233 0 0 29 0 9 0 1 248 36 0 1 0 1 0 563

9:15 4 255 3 0 37 0 7 0 2 262 40 0 4 1 1 0 616

9:30 6 246 3 0 42 0 6 0 2 253 38 0 4 0 2 0 602

9:45 7 240 1 0 28 0 7 0 2 235 26 0 3 0 2 0 551

Total 22 974 7 0 136 0 29 0 7 998 140 0 12 1 6 0 2332

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 2

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

10:00 4 247 1 0 28 1 5 0 2 249 35 0 3 1 0 0 576

10:15 4 250 3 0 32 0 5 0 2 265 33 0 1 1 2 0 598

10:30 5 237 3 0 35 0 5 0 3 260 34 0 3 0 4 0 589

10:45 4 241 3 0 38 1 6 0 3 238 37 0 2 0 2 0 575

Total 17 975 10 0 133 2 21 0 10 1012 139 0 9 2 8 0 2338

11:00 4 250 3 0 30 1 4 0 5 245 35 0 3 0 3 0 583

11:15 4 257 4 0 33 0 8 0 3 252 32 0 2 1 3 0 599

11:30 6 242 4 0 35 2 9 0 1 285 36 0 1 1 3 0 625

11:45 7 277 3 0 39 1 7 0 1 281 40 0 3 0 2 0 661

Total 21 1026 14 0 137 4 28 0 10 1063 143 0 9 2 11 0 2468

12:00 4 265 4 0 32 0 5 0 3 257 38 0 2 1 1 0 612

12:15 4 248 3 0 37 0 4 0 2 257 41 0 2 0 4 0 602

12:30 10 286 6 0 28 0 7 0 2 253 42 0 2 1 2 0 639

12:45 5 275 5 0 36 0 7 0 1 262 44 0 3 0 3 0 641

Total 23 1074 18 0 133 0 23 0 8 1029 165 0 9 2 10 0 2494

13:00 4 272 3 0 38 0 8 0 3 264 44 0 1 0 3 0 640

13:15 7 281 5 0 39 1 6 0 2 275 52 0 2 0 4 0 674

13:30 4 276 3 0 36 0 7 0 2 287 38 0 1 0 2 0 656

13:45 4 295 2 0 40 1 5 0 1 279 45 0 1 1 2 0 676

Total 19 1124 13 0 153 2 26 0 8 1105 179 0 5 1 11 0 2646

14:00 4 302 4 0 34 1 7 0 2 309 47 0 2 1 2 0 715

14:15 7 322 3 0 49 1 7 0 3 313 44 0 2 0 3 0 754

14:30 8 382 2 0 45 0 8 0 3 310 58 0 2 0 3 0 821

14:45 6 347 4 0 43 1 7 1 3 345 64 0 2 1 2 0 826

Total 25 1353 13 0 171 3 29 1 11 1277 213 0 8 2 10 0 3116

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 3

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

15:00 8 443 4 0 52 1 3 0 3 378 67 0 2 1 2 0 964

15:15 7 435 11 0 41 1 5 0 3 385 64 0 3 0 3 0 958

15:30 12 463 3 0 60 1 10 0 2 391 77 0 2 1 4 0 1026

15:45 9 437 3 0 60 1 6 0 1 380 81 0 2 0 2 0 982

Total 36 1778 21 0 213 4 24 0 9 1534 289 0 9 2 11 0 3930

16:00 14 465 4 0 52 1 6 0 3 364 73 0 4 1 3 0 990

16:15 12 477 5 0 74 1 8 0 2 374 82 0 2 1 2 0 1040

16:30 13 465 4 0 65 1 5 0 3 414 75 0 3 1 4 0 1053

16:45 12 464 5 0 67 2 8 0 3 413 85 0 4 0 3 0 1066

Total 51 1871 18 0 258 5 27 0 11 1565 315 0 13 3 12 0 4149

17:00 14 443 5 0 66 0 7 0 4 426 83 0 2 0 7 0 1057

17:15 7 399 6 0 53 1 7 0 2 369 75 0 3 1 3 0 926

17:30 9 386 6 0 60 0 11 0 2 352 64 0 3 0 2 0 895

17:45 5 364 4 0 42 0 9 0 1 323 55 0 3 1 1 0 808

Total 35 1592 21 0 221 1 34 0 9 1470 277 0 11 2 13 0 3686

18:00 6 350 5 0 41 0 10 0 2 310 37 0 2 0 2 0 765

18:15 11 320 5 0 46 0 8 0 1 277 41 0 0 0 1 0 710

18:30 7 321 2 0 42 0 9 0 2 270 50 0 2 0 2 0 707

18:45 11 304 2 0 32 1 5 0 2 240 40 0 2 0 1 0 640

Total 35 1295 14 0 161 1 32 0 7 1097 168 0 6 0 6 0 2822

19:00 7 243 2 0 30 0 7 0 2 253 38 0 3 0 0 0 585

19:15 5 247 2 0 37 0 4 0 1 216 27 0 1 0 1 0 541

19:30 5 227 2 0 30 0 7 0 1 208 30 0 2 0 1 0 513

19:45 5 201 4 0 27 0 6 0 1 199 32 0 1 0 1 0 477

Total 22 918 10 0 124 0 24 0 5 876 127 0 7 0 3 0 2116

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 4

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

20:00 6 236 3 0 30 0 6 0 2 204 26 0 2 0 0 0 515

20:15 5 203 5 0 26 0 7 0 1 168 28 0 1 0 1 0 445

20:30 4 196 2 0 27 0 4 0 2 204 28 0 2 0 1 0 470

20:45 7 185 2 0 25 0 3 0 2 178 26 0 1 0 1 0 430

Total 22 820 12 0 108 0 20 0 7 754 108 0 6 0 3 0 1860

21:00 4 159 1 0 19 0 2 0 0 164 23 0 2 0 0 0 374

21:15 4 162 4 0 17 0 5 0 1 133 15 0 0 0 1 0 342

21:30 2 139 2 0 11 0 4 0 0 100 15 0 1 0 0 0 274

21:45 3 119 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 91 12 0 0 0 0 0 240

Total 13 579 7 0 61 0 12 0 1 488 65 0 3 0 1 0 1230

22:00 6 105 1 0 7 0 1 0 1 82 13 0 0 0 1 0 217

22:15 1 98 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 96 9 0 0 0 0 0 211

22:30 1 85 3 0 7 0 1 0 0 67 7 0 0 0 0 0 171

22:45 1 68 1 0 10 1 0 0 0 64 6 0 0 0 0 0 151

Total 9 356 5 0 30 1 3 0 1 309 35 0 0 0 1 0 750

23:00 1 83 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 77 11 0 0 0 0 0 179

23:15 0 60 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 50 5 0 0 0 0 0 122

23:30 1 59 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 48 10 0 0 0 0 0 122

23:45 0 51 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 113

Total 2 253 4 0 16 0 3 0 0 226 32 0 0 0 0 0 536

Grand Total 406 19673 214 0 2732 26 482 1 119 20724 3063 0 164 25 128 0 47757

Apprch % 2 96.94 1.05 0 84.3 0.8 14.9 0.03 0.5 86.69 12.8 0 51.7 7.89 40.4 0

Total % 0.85 41.19 0.45 0 5.72 0.05 1.01 0 0.25 43.395 6.41 0 0.34 0.05 0.27 0

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 5

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd



AM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

7:00 4 249 1 0 57 0 12 0 1 490 34 0 5 0 3 0 856

7:15 5 314 1 0 86 0 12 0 1 493 48 0 10 1 1 0 972

7:30 2 293 4 0 62 0 20 0 1 489 59 0 4 2 5 0 941

7:45 6 302 3 0 57 1 11 0 4 431 56 0 5 1 2 0 879

Total Volume 17 1158 9 0 262 1 55 0 7 1903 197 0 24 4 11 0 3648

% App. Total 1.44 97.8 0.76 0 82.4 0.31 17.3 0 0.33 90.318 9.35 0 61.5 10.3 28.2 0

PHF 0.71 0.922 0.56 0 0.76 0.25 0.69 0 0.44 0.965 0.83 0 0.6 0.5 0.55 0

App. PHF

Out In

1982 1184

9 1158 17 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 56 24 Left Right 55 218 Out

In 39 4 Thru Thru 1 318 In

Out 17 11 Right Left 262 536 Total

0 Peds Peds 0

Left Thru Right Peds

7 1903 197 0

1431 2107

Out In

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 6

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound
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MID
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

13:45 4 295 2 0 40 1 5 0 1 279 45 0 1 1 2 0 676

14:00 4 302 4 0 34 1 7 0 2 309 47 0 2 1 2 0 715

14:15 7 322 3 0 49 1 7 0 3 313 44 0 2 0 3 0 754

14:30 8 382 3 0 45 0 8 0 3 310 58 0 2 0 3 0 822

Total Volume 23 1301 12 0 168 3 27 0 9 1211 194 0 7 2 10 0 2967

% App. Total 1.72 97.38 0.9 0 84.8 1.52 13.6 0 0.64 85.644 13.7 0 36.8 10.5 52.6 0

PHF 0.72 0.851 0.75 0 0.86 0.75 0.84 0 0.75 0.9673 0.84 0 0.88 0.5 0.83 0

App. PHF

Out In

1245 1336

12 1301 23 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 43 7 Left Right 27 219 Out

In 19 2 Thru Thru 3 198 In

Out 24 10 Right Left 168 417 Total

0 Peds Peds 0

Left Thru Right Peds

9 1211 194 0

1479 1414

Out In Total
US 10/US 61

Total

2893

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd

Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA
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Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 7

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound



PM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

16:15 12 477 5 0 74 1 8 0 2 374 82 0 2 1 2 0 1040

16:30 13 465 4 0 65 1 5 0 3 414 75 0 3 1 4 0 1053

16:45 12 464 5 0 67 2 8 0 3 413 85 0 4 0 3 0 1066

17:00 14 443 5 0 66 0 7 0 4 426 83 0 2 0 7 0 1057

Total Volume 51 1849 19 0 272 4 28 0 12 1627 325 0 11 2 16 0 4216

% App. Total 2.66 96.35 0.99 0 89.5 1.32 9.21 0 0.61 82.841 16.5 0 37.9 6.9 55.2 0

PHF 0.91 0.969 0.95 0 0.92 0.5 0.88 0 0.75 0.9548 0.96 0 0.69 0.5 0.57 0

App. PHF

Out In

1666 1919

19 1849 51 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 64 11 Left Right 28 378 Out

In 29 2 Thru Thru 4 304 In

Out 35 16 Right Left 272 682 Total

0 Peds Peds 0

Left Thru Right Peds

12 1627 325 0

2137 1964

Out In

4101

Total
US 10/US 61
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Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 8

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average



24
HOUR

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

Total Volume 406 19673 214 0 2732 26 482 1 119 20724 3063 0 164 25 128 0 47757

% App. Total 2 96.94 1.05 0 84.3 0.8 14.9 0.03 0.5 86.69 12.8 0 51.7 7.89 40.4 0

Out In

21370 20293

214 19673 406 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 676 164 Left Right 482 3494 Out
In 317 25 Thru Thru 26 3241 In
Out 359 128 Right Left 2732 6735 Total

0 Peds Peds 1

Left Thru Right Peds

119 20724 3063 0

22533 23906

Out In

46439

Total
US 10/US 61

US 10/US 61

Total

41663
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Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 9

US 10/US 61 TH 95 US 10/US 61 W Point Douglas Rd
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average



Turning Movement Count Page No.: 10

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 10/US 61 & TH 95 File Name: US 10/US 61 & TH 95 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
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